
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1891
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2015
ONE TIME UNITED GRANT SCHEME FOR HELI TAXI
Sharma Shri Ram Swaroop

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce the `One Time United Grant` Scheme in place of the Viability Gap Funding for Heli taxi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): The Ministry of Tourism has not mooted any proposal to introduce the One Time United Grant Scheme in place of the Viability Gap Funding for Heli Taxies.

(b): No proposal has been received in this regard.

(c): Does not arise.
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